
1120 1121 1122 1123 1124 1125 1126 1127

ˇÄ ê † ˇ∞ ¿ – ‡ 

ˇÅ ë ° ˇ± ¡ — · Ò

Ç í ¢ ˇ≤ ¬ “ ‚ Ú

É ì £ ≥̌ √ ” „ Û

Ñ î § ¥̌ ‘ ‰

Ö ï • µ̌ ≈ ’ Â

Ü ñ ¶ ∂ˇ ∆ ÷ Ê ˆ

á ó ß ∑ˇ « ◊ Á ˜

à ò ® ∏ » ÿ Ë ¯

â ô © π … Ÿ È ˘

ä ö ™ ˇ∫ ~ ⁄ Í ˙

ã õ ´ ª À ¤ Î ˚

å ú ¨ Ã ‹ Ï ¸

ç ù ≠ Ω Õ › Ì

é û Æ æ Œ fi Ó

è ü Ø ø œ fl Ô

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

Proposal for encoding the Tulu script in the UCS Michael Everson
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hex

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
0A
0B
0C
0D
0E
0F
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
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25
26
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2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F
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3A
3B
3C
3D
3E
3F
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
4A
4B
4C
4D
4E
4F
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Name

TULU SIGN ANUSVARA
TULU SIGN VISARGA
TULU LETTER A
TULU LETTER AA
TULU LETTER I
TULU LETTER II
TULU LETTER U
TULU LETTER UU
TULU LETTER VOCALIC R
TULU LETTER E
TULU LETTER AI
TULU LETTER O
TULU LETTER AU
TULU LETTER KA
TULU LETTER KHA
TULU LETTER GA
TULU LETTER GHA
TULU LETTER NGA
TULU LETTER CA
TULU LETTER CHA
TULU LETTER JA
TULU LETTER JHA
TULU LETTER NYA
TULU LETTER TTA
TULU LETTER TTHA
TULU LETTER DDA
TULU LETTER DDHA
TULU LETTER NNA
TULU LETTER TA
TULU LETTER THA
TULU LETTER DA
TULU LETTER DHA
TULU LETTER NA
TULU LETTER PA
TULU LETTER PHA
TULU LETTER BA
TULU LETTER BHA
TULU LETTER MA
TULU LETTER YA
TULU LETTER RA
TULU LETTER LA
TULU LETTER VA
TULU LETTER SHA
TULU LETTER SSA
TULU LETTER SA
TULU LETTER HA
TULU LETTER LLA
TULU LETTER LLLA
TULU VOWEL SIGN AA
TULU VOWEL SIGN I
TULU VOWEL SIGN II
TULU VOWEL SIGN U
TULU VOWEL SIGN UU
TULU VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC R
TULU VOWEL SIGN E
TULU VOWEL SIGN AI
TULU VOWEL SIGN O
TULU VOWEL SIGN AU
TULU VIRAMA
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
TULU DIGIT ZERO
TULU DIGIT ONE
TULU DIGIT TWO
TULU DIGIT THREE
TULU DIGIT FOUR
TULU DIGIT FIVE
TULU DIGIT SIX
TULU DIGIT SEVEN
TULU DIGIT EIGHT
TULU DIGIT NINE
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)

hex

59
5A
5B
5C
5D
5E
5F
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
7A
7B
7C
7D
7E
7F

Name

(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
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